DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
22
13402 SOUTH 71 HIGHWAY   GRANDVIEW, MO 64030
E-mail: torotel@sound.net (816) 761-6314  FAX (816) 763-2278
PART

(Amps) 5% 40% 50%
"L"
NO DC
(µH)
½LI2
(µJ)
DCR
MAX.
(Ω) 10% 20% 30%
**21A0.9 429 0.9 0.0022 10.0 0.9 0.004 11.00 14.50 21.40 27.50 35.30 43.40 0.050
**21A1.6 428 1.6 0.0035 6.5 1.6 0.005 8.24 10.80 16.00 20.40 26.50 32.50 0.040
**21A3.1 430 3.1 0.0070 4.0 3.0 0.007 5.99 7.89 11.70 15.00 19.20 23.70 0.032
**21A5.7 426 5.7 0.0140 2.5 5.6 0.010 4.39 5.78 8.56 10.98 14.10 17.30 0.025
**21A10.1 427 10.1 0.0280 1.6 10.0 0.013 3.30 4.34 6.42 8.24 10.60 13.00 0.020
**21A17.1 428 17.1 0.0640 1.0 17.0 0.017 2.54 3.34 4.94 6.34 8.14 10.00 0.016
**21B1.8 973 1.8 0.0022 16.0 1.6 0.008 10.90 15.50 22.70 28.90 37.20 46.50 0.064
**21B3.3 948 3.3 0.0042 10.0 3.0 0.011 7.90 11.30 16.50 21.00 27.10 33.90 0.050
**21B7.0 943 7.0 0.0089 6.5 6.5 0.016 5.43 7.76 11.30 14.40 18.60 23.30 0.040
**21B11.0 951 11.0 0.0166 4.0 10.4 0.020 4.34 6.21 9.06 11.50 14.90 18.60 0.032
**21B23.0 1017 23.0 0.0342 2.5 22.3 0.028 3.10 4.43 6.47 8.25 10.60 13.30 0.025
**21B32.0 968 32.0 0.0653 1.6 31.4 0.034 2.56 3.65 5.33 6.79 8.76 11.00 0.020
**21D5.3 2216 5.3 0.0036 16.0 4.6 0.020 9.54 13.60 19.90 25.30 32.70 40.90 0.064
**21D10.5 2192 10.5 0.0073 10.0 9.4 0.029 6.73 9.62 14.00 17.90 23.10 28.90 0.050
**21D17.4 2163 17.4 0.0142 6.5 15.8 0.038 5.20 7.43 10.90 13.80 17.80 22.30 0.040
**21D30.0 2142 30.0 0.0280 4.0 28.5 0.049 3.95 5.64 8.23 10.50 13.50 16.90 0.032
**21D48.5 2149 48.5 0.0544 2.5 47.0 0.063 3.09 4.42 6.45 8.22 10.60 13.30 0.025
**21D81.0 2107 81.0 0.1110 1.6 79.4 0.082 2.38 3.41 4.97 6.34 8.18 10.20 0.020
**21E5.2 2621 5.2 0.0035 16.0 4.6 0.0227 11.70 15.00 21.90 27.80 35.90 44.90 0.064
**21E9.7 2625 9.7 0.0073 10.0 8.9 0.0309 8.55 11.00 16.00 20.40 26.30 32.90 0.050
**21E17.2 2623 17.2 0.0143 6.5 16.3 0.0412 6.42 8.23 12.00 15.30 19.80 24.70 0.040
**21E31.3 2621 31.3 0.0290 4.0 30.2 0.0556 4.76 6.10 8.91 11.30 14.60 18.30 0.032
**21E49.7 2612 49.7 0.0564 2.5 48.5 0.0700 3.77 4.83 7.06 8.99 11.60 14.50 0.025
**21E79.5 2628 79.5 0.1140 1.6 78.3 0.0886 2.99 3.83 5.60 7.13 9.20 11.50 0.020
**21F5.5 2999 5.5 0.0025 26.0 4.2 0.026 10.90 15.60 22.70 29.00 37.40 46.70 0.080
**21F9.5 3027 9.5 0.0049 16.0 7.9 0.034 8.34 11.90 17.40 22.20 28.60 35.70 0.064
**21F17.0 2962 17.0 0.0100 10.0 14.9 0.046 6.16 8.81 12.90 16.40 21.10 26.40 0.050
**21F27.0 2977 27.0 0.0190 6.5 24.5 0.058 4.89 6.98 10.20 13.00 16.80 21.00 0.040
**21F46.5 2976 46.5 0.0380 4.0 43.7 0.076 3.73 5.33 7.78 9.91 12.80 16.00 0.032
**21F80.0 2977 80.0 0.0750 2.5 77.6 0.100 2.84 4.05 5.91 7.53 9.72 12.20 0.025
**21F123 2953 123.0 0.1480 1.6 120.5 0.124 2.29 3.27 4.77 6.08 7.84 9.80 0.020
**21G10.0 5085 10.0 0.0033 26.0 7.5 0.044 10.50 15.00 22.00 28.00 36.10 45.10 0.080
**21G17.5 4998 17.5 0.0068 16.0 14.1 0.059 7.90 11.30 16.50 21.00 27.10 33.80 0.064
**21G29.5 4986 29.5 0.0129 10.0 25.3 0.076 6.07 8.68 12.70 16.10 20.90 26.00 0.050
**21G50.0 4950 50.0 0.0255 6.5 45.0 0.100 4.64 6.64 9.69 12.30 15.90 19.90 0.040
**21G80.0 4930 80.0 0.0490 4.0 74.4 0.126 3.67 5.25 7.66 9.76 12.60 15.70 0.032
**21G140 4956 140.0 0.0992 2.5 133.0 0.168 2.77 3.96 5.78 7.36 9.50 11.90 0.025
**21G205 4932 205.0 0.1902 1.6 200.0 0.203 2.29 3.27 4.77 6.08 7.85 9.81 0.020
**21J13.5 6504 13.5 0.0039 26.0 9.7 0.055 10.20 14.60 21.30 27.20 35.10 43.90 0.080
**21J23.0 6414 23.0 0.0078 16.0 18.6 0.072 7.80 11.10 16.30 20.70 26.70 33.40 0.064
**21J35.0 6379 35.0 0.0142 10.0 30.8 0.090 6.30 9.00 13.10 16.70 21.60 27.00 0.050
**21J60.0 6365 60.0 0.0280 6.5 54.6 0.117 4.82 6.88 10.00 12.80 16.50 20.60 0.040
**21J100 6400 100.0 0.0551 4.0 94.0 0.152 3.72 5.32 7.76 9.89 12.80 16.00 0.032
**21J178 6302 178.0 0.1130 2.5 170.0 0.203 2.78 3.97 5.79 7.38 9.52 11.90 0.025
**21J257 6284 257.0 0.2160 1.6 251.0 0.245 2.31 3.30 4.81 6.13 7.91 9.89 0.020
**21K20.0 11234 20.0 0.0047 26.0 15.0 0.093 11.10 15.80 23.10 29.40 37.90 47.40 0.080
**21K34.5 11240 34.5 0.0093 16.0 28.2 0.122 8.42 12.00 17.60 22.40 28.90 36.10 0.064
**21K56.5 11153 56.5 0.0184 10.0 50.2 0.157 6.55 9.36 13.70 17.40 22.50 28.10 0.050
**21K93.5 11007 93.5 0.0364 6.5 85.0 0.203 5.05 7.22 10.50 13.40 17.30 21.70 0.040

DCI (µH)
TEST
LEVEL
(VRMS)
DCI
MAX.
(Amps) 5% 40% 50%
"L"
NO DC
(µH)
½LI2
(µJ)
DCR
MAX.
(Ω) 10% 20% 30%
**21M37.0 15172 37.0 0.0068 26.0 25.9 0.143 9.46 13.50 19.70 25.10 32.40 40.50 0.080
**21M57.0 14959 57.0 0.0129 16.0 45.6 0.179 7.57 10.80 15.80 20.10 25.90 32.40 0.064
**21M95.5 14803 95.5 0.0256 10.0 81.1 0.233 5.82 8.31 12.10 15.50 20.00 24.90 0.050
**21M155 14735 155.0 0.0498 6.5 138.0 0.298 4.54 6.49 9.47 12.10 15.60 19.50 0.040
**21M252 14556 252.0 0.1000 4.0 234.0 0.382 3.55 5.07 7.40 9.42 12.20 15.20 0.032
**21M394 14661 394.0 0.1905 2.5 378.0 0.477 2.84 4.05 5.92 7.54 9.73 12.20 0.025
**21M623 14444 623.0 0.3809 1.6 610.0 0.603 2.25 3.21 4.69 5.97 7.71 9.63 0.020
**21P33.0 11172 33.0 0.0073 26.0 21.5 0.117 9.82 12.30 17.90 23.30 29.50 36.80 0.080
**21P53.0 11067 53.0 0.0142 16.0 40.3 0.149 7.70 9.62 14.10 18.30 23.10 28.90 0.064
**21P86.0 11067 86.0 0.0275 10.0 71.4 0.189 6.06 7.58 11.10 14.40 18.20 22.70 0.050
**21P140 11089 140.0 0.0532 6.5 125.0 0.242 4.75 5.94 8.67 11.30 14.20 17.80 0.040
**21P223 11084 223.0 0.1057 4.0 207.0 0.306 3.75 4.69 6.84 8.90 11.20 14.10 0.032
**21P355 10935 355.0 0.2035 2.5 341.0 0.386 2.97 3.71 5.42 7.05 8.90 11.10 0.025
**21P544 10967 544.0 0.3996 1.6 533.0 0.479 2.39 2.99 4.37 5.69 7.18 8.98 0.020
**21R43.0 16943 43.0 0.0076 26.0 29.8 0.163 9.26 13.20 19.30 24.60 31.80 39.70 0.080
**21R71.5 16737 71.5 0.0146 16.0 56.4 0.211 7.15 10.20 14.90 19.00 24.50 30.60 0.064
**21R117 16568 117.0 0.0294 10.0 98.0 0.271 5.56 7.94 11.60 14.80 19.10 23.80 0.050
**21R186 16435 186.0 0.0567 6.5 167.0 0.343 4.39 6.27 9.15 11.70 15.00 18.80 0.040
**21R293 16262 293.0 0.1116 4.0 272.0 0.433 3.47 4.96 7.25 9.23 11.90 14.90 0.032
**21R495 16083 495.0 0.2242 2.5 475.0 0.566 2.66 3.80 5.55 7.07 9.12 11.40 0.025
**21R728 16082 728.0 0.4314 1.6 713.0 0.686 2.19 3.13 4.58 5.83 7.52 9.40 0.020
**21S76.5 29388 76.5 0.0100 26.0 52.7 0.286 9.14 13.10 19.10 24.30 31.30 39.20 0.080
**21S121 29002 121.0 0.0196 16.0 97.2 0.362 7.21 10.30 15.00 19.20 24.70 30.90 0.064
**21S192 28812 192.0 0.0389 10.0 163.0 0.457 5.71 8.16 11.90 15.20 19.60 24.50 0.050
**21S317 28354 317.0 0.0776 6.5 285.0 0.590 4.42 6.31 9.22 11.70 15.20 18.90 0.040
**21S498 28387 498.0 0.1508 4.0 463.0 0.743 3.51 5.02 7.33 9.34 12.00 15.10 0.032
**21S801 28357 801.0 0.2946 2.5 768.0 0.942 2.77 3.95 5.77 7.36 9.49 11.90 0.025
**21S1225 27931 1225.0 0.5808 1.6 1200.0 1.170 2.23 3.18 4.65 5.92 7.64 9.55 0.020
**21U66.0 43592 66.0 0.007 41.0 40.2 0.321 12.00 17.10 25.00 31.80 41.10 51.40 0.100
**21U116 43209 116.0 0.014 26.0 80.0 0.428 9.00 12.90 18.80 23.90 30.80 38.60 0.080
**21U187 42638 187.0 0.025 16.0 145.0 0.547 7.04 10.10 14.70 18.70 24.10 30.20 0.064
**21U305 42109 305.0 0.053 10.0 256.0 0.702 5.49 7.84 11.50 14.60 18.80 23.50 0.050
**21U489 41840 489.0 0.106 6.5 435.0 0.892 4.32 6.17 9.01 11.50 14.80 18.50 0.040
**21U767 42001 767.0 0.209 4.0 709.0 1.120 3.45 4.92 7.19 9.16 11.80 14.80 0.032
**21U1197 41668 1197.0 0.412 2.5 1179.0 1.400 2.75 3.92 5.73 7.29 9.41 11.80 0.025
**21V120 58609 120.0 0.0123 26.0 87.6 0.512 10.30 14.70 21.50 27.40 35.40 44.20 0.080
**21V203 57636 203.0 0.0246 16.0 164.0 0.672 7.87 11.20 16.40 20.90 27.00 33.70 0.064
**21V320 57031 320.0 0.0490 10.0 283.0 0.848 6.23 8.90 13.00 16.60 21.40 26.70 0.050
**21V529 56668 529.0 0.0982 6.5 476.0 1.100 4.82 6.89 10.10 12.80 16.50 20.70 0.040
**21V830 55809 830.0 0.1926 4.0 780.0 1.380 3.84 5.48 8.00 10.20 13.10 16.40 0.032
**21V1309 56159 1309.0 0.3762 2.5 1270.0 1.730 3.05 4.36 6.37 8.11 10.50 13.10 0.025
**21V2042 55216 2042.0 0.7492 1.6 2010.0 2.170 2.43 3.47 5.07 6.46 8.34 10.40 0.020
**21X74.0 44419 74.0 0.0069 41.0 44.0 0.344 11.40 16.30 23.90 30.40 39.20 49.00 0.100
**21X128 44045 128.0 0.0141 26.0 87.0 0.455 8.65 12.40 18.00 23.00 29.60 37.10 0.080
**21X203 43271 203.0 0.0270 16.0 158.0 0.578 6.82 9.74 14.20 18.10 23.40 29.20 0.064
**21X324 42849 324.0 0.0552 10.0 272.0 0.733 5.37 7.67 11.20 14.30 18.40 23.00 0.050
**21X508 42531 508.0 0.1096 6.5 452.0 0.922 4.27 6.10 8.91 11.40 14.60 18.30 0.040
**21X813 42733 813.0 0.2195 4.0 747.0 1.170 3.38 4.82 7.04 8.97 11.60 14.50 0.032
**21X1272 42056 1272.0 0.4335 2.5 1221.0 1.470 2.69 3.84 5.60 7.14 9.21 11.50 0.025
**21Y102 57292 102.0 0.0082 41.0 58.0 0.462 11.10 15.80 23.10 29.40 37.90 47.40 0.100
**21Y165 56777 165.0 0.0165 26.0 110.0 0.590 8.66 12.40 18.10 23.00 29.70 37.10 0.080
**21Y269 56168 269.0 0.0329 16.0 204.0 0.757 6.75 9.64 14.10 17.90 23.10 28.90 0.064
**21Y430 55883 430.0 0.0666 10.0 355.0 0.962 5.31 7.59 11.10 14.10 18.20 22.80 0.050
**21Y669 55400 669.0 0.1320 6.5 592.0 1.210 4.24 6.05 8.84 11.30 14.50 18.20 0.040
**21Y1054 55401 1054.0 0.2625 4.0 969.0 1.510 3.38 4.82 7.04 8.97 11.60 14.50 0.032
**21Y1665 55049 1665.0 0.5261 2.5 1580.0 1.910 2.67 3.82 5.58 7.10 9.16 11.50 0.025
CORE TYPE
STYLE
(1 or 2  Letters)
INDUCTANCE